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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

THE PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that in pursuance of the powers conferred by section 2 (1) of the Petroleum
(Production) Act 1934 and in accordance with the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1976, as amended by the
Petroleum (Production) (Amendment) Regulations 1978, he has granted 1 exploration licence and 6 production licences in respect
of landward areas. The names of the licensees and the areas covered by the licences are shown in the Schedule below. The areas
are bounded by straight lines drawn between National Grid reference points. Maps illustrating the boundaries are available for
inspection at the Department's office at Thames House South, Millbank, London SW1P 4QJ.

Licence No. Name of licensee
Exploration licence

XL 174 Clyde Petroleum pic

Production licences
PL 206

SCHEDULE

Area in
square

kilometres

63

Counties Grid points of boundaries

Somerset and Dorset ST60002000, ST65002000,
ST65001890, ST68501150,
ST54701325, ST54701500,
ST60001500, ST60002000.

Carless Exploration Ltd 245-1 Wiltshire, ST73003744, ST90005000,
Cambrian Exploration Ltd Somerset and ST90003282, ST88603270,
Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd Dorset ST88333000, ST73002792,
Marinex Petroleum Ltd ST73003744.
St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation
CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd

PL 207 Carless Exploration Ltd 245 • 1
Cambrian Exploration Ltd
Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd
Marinex Petroleum Ltd
St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation
CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd

. PL 208 Carless Exploration Ltd 249-6
Cambrian Exploration Ltd
Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd
Marinex Petroleum Ltd
St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation
CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd

PL 209 Carless Exploration Ltd 225
Cambrian Exploration Ltd
Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd
Marinex Petroleum Ltd
St. Joe Petroleum XV^K.). Corporation
CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd - '

PL 210 Carless Exploration Ltd 175 • 8
Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd
Marinex Petroleum Ltd
St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation
CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd

PL 211 Carless Exploration Ltd 250
Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd
Marinex Petroleum Ltd
St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation
CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd

The areas of exploration Licences XL091 and XL092 details of which were published in the London Gazette of 12th July 1977
have been adjusted accordingly.

(19 SI)

Somerset, Dorset
and Wiltshire

Dorset

Somerset and Dorset

Hampshire

Hampshire and
West Sussex

ST65002500,
ST88333000,
ST66921488,
ST65002500.

ST66921488,
ST86601100,
ST69500500,
ST68501150,

ST50001380,
ST69501197,
ST80000000,
ST54701000,
ST50001380.

SU41002400,
SU60000350,

SU41002400.

SU60002500,
SU70002100,
SU80001050,
SU60002500.

ST70002750,
ST87402000,
ST65001890,

ST87402000,
ST80000000,
ST69501197,
ST66921488.

ST68501150,
ST69500500,
ST54700000,
ST50001000,

SU60001500,
SU41001700,

SU700Q2500,
SU80002100,
SU60001050,

Public Notices
ROAD TRAFFIC ACTS
HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Hampshire County Council (Width Restriction
in the New Forest)

Notice is hereby given that Hampshire County Council
proposes making a Road Traffic Regulation Order as
follows:

Effect of Order: The existing restrictions preventing
vehicles which exceed 6 foot 6 inches in width from
proceeding in the Road U106 (including the former C31)
between its junctions with the C159 at Moyles Court, C17
at Janesmoor Plain and the C17 at Emery Down will be

lifted from those sections, now severed, which connected
Milkham Enclosure and Bolderwood coach park with the
A31 at Bratley Arch and imposed on the new length of
U106, which passes beneath the A31 Trunk Road, and
connects Milkham Enclosure and Bolderwood coach park
direct. The existing exemption for coaches trevelling to
or from the Bolderwood coach park will apply over the
new direct route.

The weight restriction on the Millyford Bridge on the
U106 (formerly C31) west of Lyndhurst is removed.

Further Details: Details of the proposed Order, a map,
and a statement of reasons may be inspected during usual
office hours at the following places:

(i) The District Secretary's Office, Appletree Court, Lynd-
hurst.


