DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

THE PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State for Energy hereby gives notice that in pursuance of the powers conferred by section 2 (1) of the Petroleum (Production) Act 1934 and in accordance with the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1976, as amended by the Petroleum (Production) (Amendment) Regulations 1978, he has granted 1 exploration licence and 6 production licences in respect of landward areas. The names of the licensees and the areas covered by the licences are shown in the Schedule below. The areas are bounded by straight lines drawn between National Grid reference points. Maps illustrating the boundaries are available for inspection at the Department's office at Thames House South, Millbank, London SW1P 4QJ.

SCHEDULE					
Licence No. Exploration li	Name of licensee	Area in square kilometres	Counties	Grid points of boundaries	
XL 174	Clyde Petroleum plc	63	Somerset and Dorset	ST60002000, ST65001890, ST54701325, ST60001500,	ST65002000, ST68501150, ST54701500, ST60002000.
Production lice	ences				
PL 206	Carless Exploration Ltd Cambrian Exploration Ltd Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd Marinex Petroleum Ltd St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd	245 · 1	Wiltshire, Somerset and Dorset	ST73003744, ST90003282, ST88333000, ST73003744.	ST90005000, ST88603270, ST73002792,
PL 207	Carless Exploration Ltd Cambrian Exploration Ltd Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd Marinex Petroleum Ltd St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd	245·1	Somerset, Dorset and Wiltshire	ST65002500, ST88333000, ST66921488, ST65002500.	ST70002750, ST87402000, ST65001890,
. PL 208	Carless Exploration Ltd Cambrian Exploration Ltd Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd Marinex Petroleum Ltd St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd	249·6 .·	Dorset	ST66921488, ST86601100, ST69500500, ST68501150,	ST87402000, ST80000000, ST69501197, ST66921488.
PL 209	Carless Exploration Ltd Cambrian Exploration Ltd Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd Marinex Petroleum Ltd St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd	225	Somerset and Dorset	ST50001380, ST69501197, ST80000000, ST54701000, ST50001380.	ST68501150, ST69500500, ST54700000, ST50001000,
PL 210	Carless Exploration Ltd Hadson Oil U.K., Onshore Ltd Marinex Petroleum Ltd St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd	175 · 8	Hampshire	SU41002400, SU60000350, SU41002400.	SU60001500, SU41001700,
PL 211	Carless Exploration Ltd Hadson Oil U.K. Onshore Ltd Marinex Petroleum Ltd St. Joe Petroleum (U.K.) Corporation CanDel Petroleum (U.K.) Ltd	250	Hampshire and West Sussex	SU60002500, SU70002100, SU80001050, SU60002500.	SU70002500, SU80002100, SU60001050,

The areas of exploration Licences XL091 and XL092 details of which were published in the *London Gazette* of 12th July 1977 have been adjusted accordingly.

(19 ST)

Public Notices

ROAD TRAFFIC ACTS

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Hampshire County Council (Width Restriction in the New Forest)

Notice is hereby given that Hampshire County Council proposes making a Road Traffic Regulation Order as follows:

Effect of Order: The existing restrictions preventing vehicles which exceed 6 foot 6 inches in width from proceeding in the Road U106 (including the former C31) between its junctions with the C159 at Moyles Court, C17 at Janesmoor Plain and the C17 at Emery Down will be

lifted from those sections, now severed, which connected Milkham Enclosure and Bolderwood coach park with the A31 at Bratley Arch and imposed on the new length of U106, which passes beneath the A31 Trunk Road, and connects Milkham Enclosure and Bolderwood coach park direct. The existing exemption for coaches trevelling to or from the Bolderwood coach park will apply over the new direct route.

The weight restriction on the Millyford Bridge on the U106 (formerly C31) west of Lyndhurst is removed.

Further Details: Details of the proposed Order, a map, and a statement of reasons may be inspected during usual office hours at the following places:

 The District Secretary's Office, Appletree Court, Lyndhurst.